Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

S T A T E O F M I N N E S O T A E X E C U T I V E D E P A R T M E N T

To NIELS H. DEBEL Of FREEBORN County, SENDS GREETING, Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you the said NIELS H. DEBEL, a member of the INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION, for the term ending June 30, 1935(to take effect
Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you the said NIELS H. DEBEL, a member of the INDUSTRIAL
your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you the said NIELS H. DEBEL, a member of the INDUSTRIAL
the said NIELS H. DEBEL, a member of the INDUSTRIAL
COMMISSION, for the term ending June 30, 1935(to take effect
May 2, 1932).
You are therefore by these presents, appointed and com-
missioned a member of said commission as aforesaid,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The said office of member of
said commission together with all the rights,
powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or
by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission
shall be by me or other lawful authority, superseded or
annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of
this State.
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this 19THday of April in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-two and of the State the Seventy fourth. By the Governor
Secretary of State.

5517

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPAREMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 2 0 1932

Milles folia